
U.T.-Tyler (7-0) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (1-7)
9/26/2003 at Belton, TX (Crusader SportsPlex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 60:30 (YELLOW), #11 Daniel Browning (UTTM)   61:30 (YELLOW), #14 Michael Frangullie (UTTM)   62:00 (RED),
#7 Ryan Hatcher (UTTM)   87:27 (YELLOW), #8 Justin Dollins (UMHB-MEN)   

Date: 9/26/2003
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Crusader SportsPlex
Officials: Referee, Saki Papadopoulos   Asst. Referee, Dustin
Downs   Peter Reiley   Scorer, Jon Wallin   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
U.T.-Tyler 1 0 0 1 2
Mary Hardin-Baylor 1 0 0 0 1

U.T.-Tyler 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Josh Wilson 0 0 0 0 53
5 Zane Hanson 4 0 0 0 58
6 Eric Dygert 0 0 0 0 123
9 Travis Whitehurst 1 0 0 0 122
10 Malek Bekka 1 1 0 0 53
12 Derek Hatcher 1 0 0 0 70
14 Michael Frangullie 4 2 1 0 121
15 Justin Blair 0 0 0 0 56
17 Alan Hardin 0 0 0 0 148
18 Richard White 2 0 0 0 148
24 Apollo Turnbow 0 0 0 0 148

Substitutes
0 Colby Peek 0 0 0 0 95
3 Zach Boydston 0 0 0 0 28
4 Erik Schall 0 0 0 0 35
7 Ryan Hatcher 1 0 0 0 113
8 Taylor Casillas 5 3 1 0 105
11 Daniel Browning 3 0 0 0 65
22 Jeff Newman 2 0 0 0 92

Totals 24 6 2 0 1633

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Colby Peek 65:00 0 4
1 Josh Wilson 45:00 1 4

Totals 1 8

Mary Hardin-Baylor 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Erik Binnicker 0 0 0 0 148
5 Trey Henriquez 0 0 0 0 120
7 Mark Greene 3 1 0 1 112
8 Justin Dollins 2 1 0 0 135
10 Bill Bailey, Jr. 4 2 0 0 57
14 John Mark Edwards 1 0 0 0 98
15 Royce Mitchel 0 0 0 0 148
19 Casey Osborn 0 0 0 0 148
21 Kyle Kalin 0 0 0 0 26
23 Jared Sanders 3 1 1 0 135
24 Jeremy Ballew 1 0 0 0 57

Substitutes
2 Aaron Foust 3 1 0 0 35
3 Ryan Webster 0 0 0 0 15
4 Juan Calderon 3 1 0 0 18
6 Jake Eppes 1 0 0 0 39
9 Jared Longino 0 0 0 0 94
11 Josh Chadney 1 1 0 0 73
16 Sam Panter 1 1 0 0 117
17 Josh McLean 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 23 9 1 1 1587

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Erik Binnicker 110:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
U.T.-Tyler 5 10 3 6 24
Mary Hardin-Baylor 8 10 3 2 23

Saves By Period
U.T.-Tyler 4 1 2 1 8
Mary Hardin-Baylor 2 2 0 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
U.T.-Tyler 3 3 2 2 10
Mary Hardin-Baylor 2 1 1 0 4

Fouls By Period
U.T.-Tyler 6 5 3 1 15
Mary Hardin-Baylor 8 5 1 1 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:50
UMHB
-MEN Jared Sanders Mark Greene

GOAL by UMHB-MEN Jared Sanders (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Mark Greene.

35:00 UTTM Michael Frangullie turnover, dribble and shot
109:5
8 UTTM Taylor Casillas off corner kick for winner



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UTTM Josh Wilson at goalie for U.T.-Tyler.
00:00 UMHB-MEN Erik Binnicker at goalie for Mary Hardin-Baylor.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
08:55 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Eric Dygert.
10:01 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Mark Greene, SAVE Josh Wilson.
13:27 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Bill Bailey, Jr., SAVE Josh Wilson.
15:10 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Jeremy Ballew WIDE.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
17:03 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Justin Dollins WIDE.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
18:50 UMHB-MEN GOAL by UMHB-MEN Jared Sanders (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mark Greene.

U.T.-Tyler 0, Mary Hardin-Baylor 1
-- UMHB-MEN *
22:30 UMHB-MEN Corner kick by UMHB-MEN Trey Henriquez.
18:50 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Sam Panter for Kyle Kalin.
23:40 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Sam Panter, SAVE Josh Wilson.
23:57 UTTM Shot by UTTM Malek Bekka, SAVE Erik Binnicker.
24:05 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Zane Hanson.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
25:05 UTTM Shot by UTTM Zane Hanson WIDE.
25:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Zach Boydston for Zane Hanson.
26:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Jeff Newman for Justin Blair.
27:00 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Juan Calderon for John Mark Edwards.
27:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Ryan Hatcher for Travis Whitehurst.
28:30 UTTM Shot by UTTM Michael Frangullie, SAVE Erik Binnicker.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
29:25 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Bill Bailey, Jr. WIDE.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
31:10 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Justin Dollins, SAVE Josh Wilson.
35:00 UTTM GOAL by UTTM Michael Frangullie.

U.T.-Tyler 1, Mary Hardin-Baylor 1
-- UTTM *turnover, dribble and shot
35:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Taylor Casillas for Malek Bekka.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
36:30 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Jared Longino for Bill Bailey, Jr..
36:30 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Josh Chadney for Jeremy Ballew.
37:55 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Richard White.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
40:20 UTTM Shot by UTTM Ryan Hatcher WIDE.
41:00 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Aaron Foust for Mark Greene.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
44:59 UMHB-MEN Corner kick by UMHB-MEN Jared Longino.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 UTTM Colby Peek at goalie for U.T.-Tyler.
45:00 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: John Mark Edwards for Juan Calderon.
45:00 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Mark Greene for Aaron Foust.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
47:45 UTTM Shot by UTTM Jeff Newman WIDE.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
51:47 UTTM Shot by UTTM Taylor Casillas, SAVE Erik Binnicker.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.



52:30 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN John Mark Edwards WIDE.
52:30 UTTM UTTM substitution: Travis Whitehurst for Zach Boydston.
53:46 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Mark Greene WIDE.
56:46 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Bill Bailey, Jr. HIGH.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
58:26 UTTM Shot by UTTM Michael Frangullie WIDE.
59:18 UMHB-MEN Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
60:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Apollo Turnbow for Derek Hatcher.
45:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Daniel Browning for Derek Hatcher.
60:30 UTTM Yellow card on UTTM Daniel Browning.
61:30 UTTM Yellow card on UTTM Michael Frangullie.
62:00 UTTM Red card on UTTM Ryan Hatcher.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
65:04 UTTM Offside against U.T.-Tyler.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
67:16 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Jake Eppes for Josh Chadney.
67:16 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Justin Dollins for Bill Bailey, Jr..
67:16 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Jared Sanders for Jeremy Ballew.
68:10 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Travis Whitehurst.
68:59 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Juan Calderon WIDE.
69:17 UMHB-MEN Corner kick by UMHB-MEN Justin Dollins.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
72:22 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Juan Calderon HIGH.
72:43 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Jared Longino for Trey Henriquez.
72:43 UTTM UTTM substitution: Erik Schall for Malek Bekka.
73:55 UTTM Shot by UTTM Michael Frangullie BLOCKED.
74:20 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Travis Whitehurst.
74:50 UTTM Shot by UTTM Jeff Newman WIDE.
74:50 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Aaron Foust for Mark Greene.
74:50 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Ryan Webster for John Mark Edwards.
77:45 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Jared Sanders WIDE.
78:38 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Jake Eppes BLOCKED.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
79:20 UTTM Shot by UTTM Daniel Browning WIDE.
80:05 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Jared Sanders HIGH.
81:29 UTTM Offside against U.T.-Tyler.
83:12 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Aaron Foust WIDE.
83:12 UTTM UTTM substitution: Richard White for Michael Frangullie.
84:10 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Juan Calderon, SAVE Colby Peek.
84:35 UMHB-MEN Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
85:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Zane Hanson for Eric Dygert.
85:30 UTTM Shot by UTTM Richard White WIDE.
85:30 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Josh McLean for Sam Panter.
86:00 UTTM Shot by UTTM Taylor Casillas BLOCKED.
86:21 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Travis Whitehurst.
86:50 UTTM Shot by UTTM Taylor Casillas, SAVE Erik Binnicker.
87:27 UMHB-MEN Yellow card on UMHB-MEN Justin Dollins.
87:40 UTTM Shot by UTTM Zane Hanson HIGH.
88:00 UTTM UTTM substitution: Justin Blair for Jeff Newman.
88:03 UTTM Offside against U.T.-Tyler.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Sam Panter for Ryan Webster.
91:05 UTTM Shot by UTTM Taylor Casillas WIDE.
91:15 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Travis Whitehurst.
91:26 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Zane Hanson.
91:48 UTTM Shot by UTTM Richard White WIDE.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
93:10 UMHB-MEN Corner kick by UMHB-MEN Jared Longino.
93:46 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Aaron Foust BLOCKED.



-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
96:11 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Aaron Foust, SAVE Colby Peek.
97:20 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Jeremy Ballew for Jared Sanders.
97:20 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Josh Chadney for Justin Dollins.
97:20 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Bill Bailey, Jr. for Josh McLean.
98:10 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Bill Bailey, Jr., SAVE Colby Peek.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
99:35 UTTM Shot by UTTM Daniel Browning HIT POST.
99:50 UTTM UTTM substitution: Malek Bekka for Michael Frangullie.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0
0 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Trey Henriquez for Jared Longino.
100:3
7 UMHB-MEN Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
101:4
3 UTTM Shot by UTTM Travis Whitehurst BLOCKED.
101:5
1 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM Taylor Casillas.
102:2
9 UTTM Shot by UTTM Zane Hanson BLOCKED.
102:4
9 UTTM Offside against U.T.-Tyler.
-- UTTM Foul on U.T.-Tyler.
105:1
0 UTTM Shot by UTTM Daniel Browning BLOCKED.
106:0
0 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: John Mark Edwards for Jake Eppes.
106:0
0 UMHB-MEN UMHB-MEN substitution: Mark Greene for Aaron Foust.
106:1
8 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Mark Greene HIGH.
106:4
3 UTTM Shot by UTTM Zane Hanson WIDE.
107:5
9 UMHB-MEN Shot by UMHB-MEN Josh Chadney, SAVE Colby Peek.
108:0
0 UTTM UTTM substitution: Derek Hatcher for Erik Schall.
-- UMHB-MEN Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
109:5
0 UTTM Shot by UTTM Derek Hatcher WIDE.
109:5
0 UTTM Corner kick by UTTM.
109:5
8 UTTM GOAL by UTTM Taylor Casillas.

U.T.-Tyler 2, Mary Hardin-Baylor 1
-- UTTM *off corner kick for winner
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


